
令和５年度 大学院医学系研究科修士課程 学年暦 
Academic Calendar 2023-2024 in the Nursing Program, Graduate School of Medicine 

行  事 
Events 

日  程 
Schedule 

入学宣誓式・新入生履修指導（春季） 
Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance（Spring） 

 ４月 ４日（火）  
April 4, Tue. 

前期授業期間 
Term of Classes for First Semester 

 ４月 ７日（金）～ ８月 ７日（月） 
April 7, Fri. – August 7, Mon. 

夏季休業 
Summer Recess 

 ８月 ８日（火）～ ９月３０日（土） 
August 8, Tue. – September 30, Sat. 

学位論文研究発表会・中間発表会・ 
研究デザイン発表会（第１回） 
Presentation for Thesis Defense/Mid-Term Presentation/ 

Research Design Presentation（First Time） 

 ８月３０日（水）～  ８月３１日（木） 
August 30, Wed. – August 31, Thu. 

学位授与式（秋季） 
Degree Conferment Ceremony（Autumn） 

１０月 ２日（月） 
October 2, Mon. 

入学宣誓式・新入生履修指導（秋季） 
Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance（Autumn） 

１０月 ２日（月） 
October 2, Mon. 

後期授業期間 
Term of Classes for Second Semester 

１０月 ３日（火） ～  ３月 ４日（月） 
October 3, Tue. – March 4, Mon. 

冬季休業 
Winter Recess 

１２月１９日（火） ～  １月 ４日（木） 
 December 19, Tue. – January 4, Thu. 

学位論文研究発表会・中間発表会・ 
デザイン発表会（第２回） 
Presentation for Thesis Defense/Mid-Term Presentation/ 

Research Design Presentation（Second Time） 

２月２９日（木） ～  ３月 １日（金） 
February 29, Thu. – March 1, Fri. 

春季休業 
Spring Recess 

３月 ５日（火） ～  ３月３１日（日）  
March 5, Tue. – March 31, Sun. 

学位授与式（春季） 
Degree Conferment Ceremony（Spring） 

 ３月２１日（木）  
March 21, Thu. 

【備考】  
１） 定期健康診断の日程は、別途通知する。 
２） １０月２７日（金）は、学園祭（若鮎祭）の開催にともない休講とする。 
３） その他、学年暦に変更があった場合は、その都度通知する。 

(Notes) 
1) The schedule for health checkup will be notified separately. 
2) Classes will be cancelled on Friday, October 27 due to the school festival (Wakaayu Festival). 
3) Any other changes to the academic calendar will be notified accordingly. 


